软件学报 ISSN 1000-9825, CODEN RUXUEW E-mail: jos@iscas.ac.cn
Journal of Software, [doi: 10.13328/j.cnki.jos.000000] http://www.jos.org.cn
©中国科学院软件研究所版权所有.  Tel: +86-10-62562563
一种基于混合个体选择机制的多目标进化算法


陈晓纪 1,  石  川 1,  周爱民 2,  吴  斌 1
1

Design, Optimization, and Control. ETH, TIK, 2001. 95-100.
[6]   Yang DD, Ma JJ, Ji ao LC, Gong MG, Si XY. Improved ε dominance by ISO map. Ruan Ji an Xue Bao/Journal of Software, 2011 ,
22(10):2291-2304(in Chinese with English abstract). http://www.jos.org.cn/1000 -9825/3933.htm
[DOI:10.3724/SP.J.1001.2011.03933]
[7]   E Zitzler, S Künzli. Indicator-based sel ection in multiobjective search. In: International Conference on Parallel Problem Solving
from Nature. Berlin: Springer, 2004. 832-842. [DOI:10.1007/978-3-540-30217-9_84]
[8]   Basseur M, Zit zl er E. A Preliminary Study on Handling Uncertainty in Indicator-B ased Multiobjective Optimization. In:
Workshops on Applications of Evolutionary Computation. Berlin: Springer, 2006. 727-739. [DOI:10.1007/11732242_71]
[9]   Bader J, Zitzl er E. HypE: An algorithm for fast hypervolume-based many-objective optimization. Evolutionary Computation, 2011,
19(1):45-76. [DOI:10.1162/EVCO_a_00009]
[10]   Zhang QF, Li H. MOEA/D: A Multiobjective Evolutionary Algorithm Based on Decomposition.  IEEE Transactions on
evolutionary computation, 2007,11(6):712-731. [DOI:10.1109/TEVC.2007.892759]
[11]   Li H, Zhang QF. Multiobjective Optimization Problems With Complicat ed Pareto Sets, MOEA/D and NSGA-II. IEEE Transactions
on evolutionary computation, 2009,13(2):284-302. [DOI:10.1109/TEVC.2008.925798]
[12]   Zhang JY, Zhou AM, Zhang GX. A classi fi cation and Pareto domination based multiobjective evolutionary algorithm. In:
Evolutionary Computation (CEC). Sendai: IEEE, 2015. 2883-2890. [DOI:10.1109/CEC.2015.7257247]
[13]   Zhang QF, Liu WD, Tsang E, Virginas B. Expensive Multiobjective Optimization by MOEA/D With Gaussian Process Model.
IEEE Transactions on evolutionary computation, 2010,14(3):456-474. [DOI:10.1109/TEVC.2009.2033671]
[14]   Zapotecas Martínez S, Coello Coello C A. MOEA/D assist ed by RBF Networks for Expensive Multi -Objective Optimization
Problems. In: Proceedings of the 15th annual conference on Genetic and evolutionary computation. Amsterdam: ACM, 2013.
1405-1412. [DOI:10.1145/2463372.2465805]
[15]   WY G, AM Zhou, ZH Cai. A Multioperator Search Strat egy B ased on Cheap Surrogate Models for Evolutionary Optimizati on.
IEEE Transactions on evolutionary computation, 2015,19(5):746-758. [DOI:10.1109/TEVC.2015.2449293]
[16]   Zhang JY, Zhou AM, Zhang GX. A Multiobjective Evolutionary Algorithm Based on Decomposition and Presel ection. In:
Bio-Inspired Computing-Theories and Applications. Berlin: Springer, 2015. 631-642. [DOI:10.1007/978-3-662-49014-3_56]
[17]   Lin X, Zhang QF, Kwong S. A decomposition based multiobjective evolutionary algorithm with classi fi cation. In: Evolutionary
Computation (CEC). Vancouver: IEEE, 2016. 3292-3299. [DOI:10.1109/CEC.2016.7744206]
[18]   Schaffer JD. Multipl e Objective Optimization with Vector Evaluated Geneti c Algorithms. Proceedings of the First Int ernational
Conference on Genetic Algorithms and Their Applications, 1985,2(1):93-100.
[19]   N Srinivas, K Deb. Muiltiobjective Optimization Using Nondominated Sorting in Geneti c Algorithms. Evolutionary Computation,
1994,2(3):221-248. [DOI:10.1162/evco.1994.2.3.221 ]
[20]   Zitzl er E, Thiel e L. Multiobjective Optimization Using Evolutionary Algorithms - A C omparative C ase Study. In: int ernational
conference on parallel problem solving from nature. Berlin: Springer, 1998,1498(3):292-301.
[21]   Qian H, Yu Y. Solving High-Dimensional Multi-Objective Optimization Problems with Low Effective Dimensions. Proceedings of
the Thirty-First AAAI Conference on Artificial Intelligence. San Francisco: AAAI Press, 2017. 875-881.
陈晓纪 等:一种基于混合个体选择机制的多目标进化算法 13
[22]   Laumanns M, Thiele L, Zit zler E. Running Time Analysis of Multi -objective Evolutionary Algorithms on a Simple Discrete
Optimization Problem. In: Int ernational Conference on P arallel P roblem Solving from Nature. Berlin: Springer, 2002. 44-53.
[DOI:10.1007/3-540-45712-7_5]
[23]   Laumanns M, Thiele L, Zitzl er E. Running Time Analysis of Multiobjective Evolutionary Algorithms on Pseudo -Boolean
Functions. IEEE Transactions on evolutionary computation, 2004,8(2):170-182. [DOI:10.1109/TEVC.2004.823470]
[24]   Qian C, Yu Y, Zhou ZH. An analysis on recombination in multi-objective evolutionary optimization. Conference on Geneti c &
Evolutionary Computation. New York: ACM, 2051-2058. [DOI:10.1145/2001576.2001852]
[25]   Lu XF, Tang K, Yao X. Classi fi cation-assist ed Di fferenti al Evolution for computationally expensive problems. In: Evolutionary
Computation (CEC). New Orleans: IEEE, 2011. 1986-1993. [DOI:10.1109/CEC.2011.5949859]
[26]   Lu XF, Tang K. Classifi cation - and Regression-Assist ed Di fferential Evolution for Computationally Expensive Problems. Journal
of Computer Science and Technology, 2012,27(5):1024-1034. [DOI:10.1007/s11390-012-1282-4]
[27]   M Pilát, R Neruda. A surrogate based multiobjective evolution strat egy with di fferent models for local search and pre-selection. In:
Tools with Artificial Intelligence (ICTAI). Athens: IEEE, 2012. 215-222. [DOI:10.1109/ICTAI.2012.37]
[28]   Yu Y, Qian H, Hu YQ. Derivative-Free Optimization via Classification. In: AAAI. Phoenix: AAAI Press, 2016. 2286-2292.
[29]   Song Y, Huang J, Zhou D, Zha H, Gil es C L. IKNN: Informative K-Nearest Neighbor P attern Classi fi cation. European Conference
on Principl es and Practice of Knowledge Discovery in  Databases. Berlin: Springer, 2007. 248-264.
[DOI:10.1007/978-3-540-74976-9_25]
[30]   Loh W Y. Classi fi cation and regression t rees. Wiley Interdisciplinary R eviews Data Mining & Knowledge Discovery, 2011,
1(1):14–23. [DOI:10.1002/widm.8]
[31]   Tarabalka Y, Fauvel M, Chanussot J. SVM-and MRF-Based Method for Accurat e Classi fi cation of Hyperspect ral Images. IEEE
Geoscience & Remote Sensing Letters, 2010, 7(4):736-740. [DOI:10.1109/LGRS.2010.2047711]
[32]   Zhou AM, Zhang QF, Zhang GX. A Multiobjective Evolutionary Algorithm based on Decomposition and Probability Model.
Evolutionary Computation. Brisbane: IEEE, 2012. 1-8. [DOI:10.1109/CEC.2012.6252954]
[33]   Bhattacharya A, Chattopadhyay P K. Hybrid Differenti al Evolution With Biogeography-B ased Optimization for Solution of
Economic Load Dispatch. IEEE Transactions on Power Systems, 2010, 25(4):1955-1964. [DOI:10.1109/TPWRS.2010.2043270]
[34]   Gaspar-Cunha A, Covas  J A. Robustness i n multi-objective optimization using evolutionary algorithms. Computational
Optimization & Applications, 2008, 39(1):75-96. [DOI:10.1007/s10589-007-9053-9]
[35]   Hillermeier C. Nonlinear multiobjective optimization. Basel: Springer, 2001. 66-74.
[36]   Zhou AM, Zhang QF, Jin YC. Approximating the Set of Pareto - Optimal Solutions in Both the Decision and Objective Spaces by
an Estimation of Distribution Algorithm. IEEE Trans. on Evolutionary Computation, 2009,13(5):1167 -1189.
[DOI:10.1109/TEVC.2009.2021467]
[37]   Li Y, Zhou AM, Zhang GX. An MOEA/D with Multiple Di fferential Evolution Mutation Operators. In: Evolutionary Computation
(CEC). Beijing: IEEE, 2014. 397-404. [DOI:10.1109/CEC.2014.6900339]
[38]   Zhou AM, Zhang QF, Zhang GX. Multiobjective Evolutionary Algorithm Based on Mixture Gaussi an Models. Ruan Jian Xue
Bao/Journal of Software, 2014,25(5):913 -928(in Chinese with English abstract ). http://www.jos.org.cn/1000 -9825/4514.html
[DOI:10.13328/j.cnki.jos.004514]
[39]   Zhang QF, Zhou AM, Jin YC. RM-MEDA: A Regularity Model -Based Multiobjective Estimation of Dist ribution Algorithm. IEEE